Mariposa County Bar Association

Volume 5, Issue 55

www.MariposaBar.org

MCBA@MariposaBar.org

November 2022

President's Column

Casey Archer, MCBA President



The Mariposa County Bar Association ("MCBA") customarily meets at noon on the second Thursday of each month in the Banquet Room of the Miner's Roadhouse 140.

Our annual Judges Appreciation Day will be held on Thursday, December 8, 2022, at the Miner's Roadhouse 140 Banquet Room. We invite all members, colleagues, Judicial Officers and guests, to join us for the luncheon. This year the MCBA will be hosting the luncheon, and every attendee may enjoy lunch by ordering from the menu with the MCBA covering the cost. RSVPs are appreciated, but not required.

MCBA Membership is \$35.00 and includes access to several MCLE credits throughout the year as well as a listing on the MCBA website at www.MariposaBar.org. A 2023 application is attached. Those who are renewing their membership may forego the application and simply send in their dues or bring them to the next meeting.



WELCOME TO OUR NEW VICE PRESIDENT, RENA HARRISON

At the November 2022 MCBA meeting, the following MCBA Officers were elected: Casey Archer, President; Rena Harrison, Vice President; Ed Johnson, Secretary; and Skye Emery, Treasurer.

While three of the Officers were reelected to serve in 2023, Rena Harrison has stepped up to serve her first term as an Officer of the MCBA. The MCBA extends a warm welcome to our new Vice President, Rena Marie Harrison.

Rena is an associate attorney at Hammerschmidt Law Corporation. She is a criminal defense and government investigations attorney admitted to practice federally and in California.

Rena is dedicated to providing high quality legal services with an emphasis on taking a team approach. She also provides Victim Representation.

Although her firm is based in Fresno County, Rena is frequently seen representing clients at the Mariposa County Superior Court.



Rena Harrison



MCBA Membership List

Your 2023 MCBA Membership Dues are now due! Membership is \$35.00 per year, and include a listing on our website at <u>www.MariposaBar.org</u>.

Thank you to those who have paid your 2022 dues.

Alexandria Albertoni	Anthony Colacito	
Ashley Albertoni	Thomas Cooke	
Susan Albertoni	Beau C. Correia	
Casey Archer	Steven W. Dahlem	
Nanette M. Beaumont	Skye Emery	
Kevin Briggs	Kimberly G. Flores	
Montez J. Brooks	Rena Marie Harrison	
Marvin Brown (retired)	Robert Iwama	
Anita Starchman Bryant	Edward J. Johnson	
Aaron Castleton	Andrew S. Kucera	
Jeffrey Castleton	Stephanie Perez (honorary)	
Russell D. Cook	Elizabeth Waldow	

Time to pay your 2023 dues to renew your membership and maintain your listing on the MCBA website! You may do so by sending your \$35.00 annual dues to our PO Box. For new members who wish to join and have their information listed on the MCBA website, a Membership Application is attached and may be mailed with your dues to MCBA, PO Box 628, Mariposa, CA 95338.

2022 MCBA Officers



Casey Archer President



Skye Emery Treasurer



Ed Johnson Secretary



MCBA 2022 Meetings

The MCBA customarily meets at noon on the second Thursday of each month at the Miner's Roadhouse 140 Banquet Room. The atmosphere is always fun, we welcome guests and new members, and everyone is invited to attend.



January 13, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Speaker attorney Jeff Castleton on jury selection software

February 10, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Speaker Mariposa County District Attorney, Walter Wall.

March 10, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Dr. Shawn Emery, MD, Medical Lab Director for John C. Fremont (Mariposa) and Mercy Merced on the progression of COVID, updates, and Q&A

April 14, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Sarah Williams, Mariposa County Planning Director, regarding Code Enforcement

May 12, 2022

Annual Law Day Luncheon: Speaker Judge Michael Fagalde on "Toward a More Perfect Union: The Constitution in Times of Change"

June 9, 2022 – Meeting at the Mariposa Courthouse Law Library, 1 hour MCLE credit Webinar, Speaker Brian Chase of ArcherHall, with a presentation on "Your Home is Spying on You: A Look at Internet of Things Forensics."

July 14, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Speaker: Mariposa County Probation Department.

August 11, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Speaker: Mariposa County Heritage House. September 8, 2022

Luncheon meeting in the Mariposa County Courthouse Law Library: 1 hour MCLE credit Webinar with a presentation from ArcherHall: Search and Seizure in the Digital Realm

October 13, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Speaker: Kaitlyn Wagoner regarding Mountain Crisis Services

November 10, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Speaker Laura Phillips regarding Art in Corrections Program

December 8, 2022

Luncheon meeting: Annual Holiday Luncheon and Judges Appreciation Day

MARIPOSA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION Membership Application – 2023

2023 dues: \$35.00

Please mail the completed application and dues payable to: Mariposa County Bar Association P.O. Box 628 Mariposa, CA 95338

The following data will be used for your Member Information of the MCBA records. Please indicate what information you would like included on the public web site.

	Include on Website?	
	Yes	No
Name:	_ □	
Bar#:		
Firm Name:	_ □	
Address:		
Phone:		
Fax:		
Email:		
Website:		
Areas of Practice:		
Law School:		
Languages:		
Free Consultations:		

Dues Enclosed:

Mariposa County Bar Association • Membership Application • 2023 PO Box 628 • Mariposa, CA • 95338